

SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITED

Member: NSE + BSE + MSE + NCDEX + MCX Clearing & Trading Member : Cash, F&O, Currency, Debt & Commodity SEBI Regn. No. : INZ 000199438 + Research Analyst No. : INH100001849

Regd, Office : 11/5B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005 Ph : +91-11-30111000, 40753333 Fax : +91-11-25754365 • CIN No. : L74899DL1994PLC063609 E-mail : smo@smcindiaonline.com Website : www.smcindiaonline.com

Date: 20th August, 2024

To,

Listing Operations	Listing Department
BSE Limited, P J Towers,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Mumbai -400001, India	Bandra Kurla Complex,
	Bandra
Scrip Code: 543263	(E) Mumbai – 400051
-	
	Symbol: SMCGLOBAL

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the above, please find the enclosed disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for purchase of shares of SMC Global Securities Limited as received to the Company from Designated Persons / their immediate relatives.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For SMC Global Securities Limited

Suman Kumar E.V.P. (Corporate Affairs & Legal), Company Secretary & General Counsel M. No. F5824



FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: **SMC Global Securities Limited** ISIN of the company: **INE103C01036**

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/desig nated	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intima tion to compa ny	Mode of acquisi tion /dispo sal (on market /	Excha nge on whic h the trade was execu
	person/ Director s/immediat e relative to/others etc.)	Type of securiti es (For eg. - Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures, Rights entitle ments	No. and % of shar e holdi ng	Type of securiti es (For eg. - Shares, Warra nts, Conver tible Debent ures, Rights entitle ment,	No.	#Value	Transacti on Type (Purchas e/sale Pledge / Revocati on / Invocatio n/ Others- please specify)	Type of securiti es (For e.g. - Shares, Warra nts, Conver tible Debent ures, Rights entitle ment,	No. and % of shareho lding	From	Το		public/ rights/ prefere ntial offer/ off market / Inter- se transfe r, ESOPs, etc.)	ted

and

		etc.)		etc.)				etc.)						
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Pravin Kumar Agarwal PAN: AAEPA5148B DIN: 00197478 Email: pa@smcindiao nline.com Mob. No. 9810054915 Address: B- 236, Salora Vihar, Plot No C-58/12, Sector-62, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-	Designated Person	Equity	4 1000 (0.00 1%)	Equity	100 00	Rs. 14,99,6 21.63	Purchase	11000	11000 (0.011%)	20.08. 2024	20.08. 2024	20.08. 2024	Purchas e from open market	NSE

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Value of transaction is (10000 x 149.96 = Rs. 14,99,621.63)

(Pravin Kumar Agarwal) PAN: AAEPA5148B

Dated: 20-08-2024 Place: New Delhi